

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2016 in R.P.(C) D 8235/2013 In SLP(C) No.5864-5865/2013  
MOHANLAL (D) TH HIS PROPOSED LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KASHYAPAL (D) TH. HIS PROPOSED LRS.& ORS Respondent(s)  
(appln. by way of appeal against Registrar's order)

Date : 01/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects  
pointed out by the Registry in the Review Petition.

Registry to verify and proceed further as per rules.

I.A.No.1/2016 stands allowed accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (RENU DIWAN )  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER